GAMMA

PERSON

NEUR  -0.52
(0.15)
-3.53

EXTR . 0.38
(0.06)
13.88

OPEN  0.96
(0.05)

18.44

AGRE 0.84
. (0.08)
10.61

" CONS  0.85
{0.05)
16.26
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Covariance Matrix of ETA and KSI

NEUR EXTR OPEN AGRE CONS PERSON

NEUR  1.00

EXTR -046  1.00

OPEN -0.50 0.84  1.00

AGRE -044 074 080 1.00

CONS -044 075 081 071 100
PERSON 052 088 096 084 085  1.00

PII
PERSON

1.00

PSI

Note: This matrix is diagonal.

NEURC/,_EXTR OPEN AGRE CONS

073 022 009 029 0.28
(0.40) (0.04) (0.03) (0.06) (0.04)
.84 533 261 505 718

Squared Multiple Correlations for Structural Equations

NEUR EXTR OPEN AGRE CONS

027 078 091 071 072
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Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables

Yi Y32 Yo1 Y2 Y33 Y34

0.05 012 002 025 018 0.19

Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables

Y35 Y36 Y37 Y38 Y9%4 Y39

050 028 044 0.18 - 0.8 0.35
Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables

Y40 Y41 Y42 Y7 Y44 Y95

013 015 025 020 016 ~ 015
Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables

Y45 Y46 Y9 Y47 Y48 Y10

016 007 016 005 011. 0.19
Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables

Y49 Y51 Y52 Y53 Y54 Y97

023 014 012 028 023 011
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Squaréd Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables

Y13 Y98 Y14 Y58 Y99 Y59

030 024 008 007 016 003

Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables

Y60 Y100 Y61 Y62 Y101 Y17

010 012 016 0.19 015 016
Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables

Y102 Y18 Y66 Y67 Y68 Y20

021 009 025 011 023 007

Squared Multiple Correlations for'Y - Variables

Y69 Y70 Y7l Y72 Y104 Y22

012 016 031 034 009 029

Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables

Y73 Y105 Y23 Y76 Y24 Y77

033 020 014 033 020 022



Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables

Y25 Y30 Y26 Y81 Y82 Y27

025 027 020 005 023 023

Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables

Y84 Y85 Y86 Y29 Y87 Y88

024 037 031 014 030 026

Squared Multiple Correlations for Y - Variables

Y30 Y89 Y110

017 034 0.17

Guoodness of Fit Statistics

Degrees of Freedom = 1376
Minimum Fit Function Chi-Square = 920.93 (P = 1.00)
Normal- Theory Weighted Least Squares Chi-Square = 937.16 (P = 1.00)
Fstimated Non-centrality Parameter (NCP) = 0.0

90 Percent Confidence Interval for NCP = (0.0 ; 0.0)

Minimum Fit Function Value =0.72
Population Discrepancy Function Value (FO) = 0.0
90 Percent Confidence Interval for FO = (0.0 ; 0.0)

Roct Mean Square Error of Approximation (RMSEA) = 0.0
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90 Percent Confidence Interval for RMSEA = (0.0 ; 0.0)

P-Value for Test of Close Fit (RMSEA < 0.05) =1.00

. Expected Cross-Validation Index (ECVI) =3.36
90 Percent Confidence Interval for ECVI = (3.36 ; 3.36)
ECVI for Saturated Model = 4.44
| ECVI for Independence Model = 21.25

Chi-Square for Independence Model with 2775 Degrees of Freedom = 27161.77
Independence AIC = 27311.77
Model AIC = 3885.16
Saturated AIC = 5700.00 |
Independence CAIC = 27773.72
Model CAIC = 12963.96
Saturated CAIC = 23253.98

Normed Fit Index (NFI) = 0.97
Non-Normed Fit Index (NNFI) = 1.04
Parsimony Normed Fit Index (PNFI) = 0.48
7 Comparative Fit Index (CFI) = 1.00
Incremental Fit Index (IFI) = 1.02

Relative Fit Index (RFI) = 0.93
Critical N (CN) = 2095.36

Root Mean Square Residual (RMR) = 0.024
" Standardized RMR = 0.024
Goodness of Fit Index (GFI) = 0.98
Adjusted Goodness of Fit Index (AGFI) = 0.96
Parsimony Goodness of Fit Index (PGFI) = 0.47



Summary Statistics for Standardized Residuals
Smallest Standardized Residual = -5.72

Median Standardized Residual =

Largest Standardized Residual = 5.60

Stemleaf Piot

-5[753
-43

- 3|99887655444443333333222221111111100000

0.22
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Largest Negative Standardized Residuals

Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual foﬁ‘

_ Residual for

Y7 and
Y95 and
Y9 and
Y47 and
Y48 and
Y48 and
Y48 and
Y70 and
Y70 and

Y40 -2.66
Y40 -2.93
Y40 -2.86
Y40 -2.60
Y1 -3.05

Y32 -2.86

Y35 -2.98
Y61 -3.91
Y17 -2.77



Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for

Residual for

Residual for

Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for

Residual for

Residual for -

Residual for
Residuat for
Residual for
Residual for

Y70and Y102 -2.87

Y104 and
Y104 and
Y104 and
Y104 and
Y105 and
Y23 and
Y23 and
Y23 and
Y23 and
Y23 and
Y25 and
Y25 and
Y25 and
Y25 and
Y25 and
Y25 and
Y26 and
Y27 and
Y27 and
Y27 and
Y27 and
Y27 and
Y27 and
Y84 and
Y29 and
Y29 and
Y29 and
Y29 and
Y29 and

Y10 -2.93
Y6l -3.08
Y17 -2.90
Y102 -3.26
Y34 -3.24
Y33 2,70
Y34 -3.32
Y37 -3.05
Y38 -2.66
Y39 -2.93
Y70 -3.30
Y71-2.95
Y72 -2.62
Y104 -3.32
Y73 -3.19
Y76 -2.95
Y51 -2.86
Y38 -3.51
Y95 -3.56
Y51 -5.72
Y52 -5.26
Y18 -3.11
Y71 -2.59
Y45 -2.72
Y34 -3.33
Y38 -3.22
Y94 -2.64
Y95 -545

Y45 -3.81

Largest Positive Standardized Residuals
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Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for

Residual for

Residual for

Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual fpr
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for
Residual for

Residual for

Y61 and

Y61 and
Y61 and
Y61 and
Y61 and
Y6t and
Y61 and
Y62 and
Y62 and
Y62 and
Y62 and
Y17 and
Y17 and
Y17 and
Y17 and
Y17 and
Y17 and
Y102 and
Y102 and
Y102 and
Y102 and
Y102 and
Y102 and
Y102 and
Y18 and
Y18 and
Y18 and
Y18 and

Y18 and

Y18 and
Y18 and

Y34 270
Y9 3.02
Y47 2.62
Y49 325
Y52 3.16
Y53 2.60
Y61 5.60
Y34 2.64
Y9 3.16
Y47 3.74
Y61 4.59
Y34 274
Y9 (276
Y10 2.62
Y49 334
Y61 4.57
Y17 3.89
Y34 (3557
Y37 3.07

Y38 3.71

Y94 2.82
Y39 2.66
Y52 2.66
Y61 437
Yl 296
Y91 3.06
Y2 3.09
Y34 258
Y35 2.79
Y38 3.04
Y39 275
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SECOND ORDER FACTOR ANALYSIS
Qplot of Standardized Residuals
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XXX .

Standardized Residuals

SECOND ORDER FACTOR ANALYSIS

SECOND ORDER FACTOR ANALYSIS

Factor Scores Regressions

ETA
Yl Y32 Y91 Y2 Y33 Y34
NEUR -0.10 015 001 036 001 -0.11
EXTR 005 001 0.00 -00t -004 0.0
OPEN -001 -001 -0.03 -0.03 -0.03 003
AGRE -0.03 0.03 -0.02 001 -0.04 006
CONS -001 -004 001 -004 0.2

-0.05

195
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ETA

Y35 Y36 Y37 Y38 Y94 Y39

NEUR 059 010 038 -0.09 0.12 025
EXTR 0.03 007 -0.02 -0.04 000 -0.02
OPEN -0.02 002 -004 -0.02 000 -0.02
AGRE -006 000 -001 -001 001 003
CONS -0.02 0.03 000 -001 002 -0.01

ETA

Y40 Y41 Y42 Y7 Y44 Y95

NEUR - 0.10) 013 014 007 008 -0.01
EXTR 0.0 -004 000 011 006" 008
OPEN | 0.06 -0.04 000 001 003 003
~AGRE 005 -006 000  -002. 002 -0.04
CONS 0.03 -002 (GO0 001 002 001

ETA

Y45 Y46 Y9 Y47 Y48 Y10

NEUR ~-004 004 005 004 005 001
EXTR 0.06 006 013 003 013 0.07
OPEN | 002 001 003 -002 0.07 -004
AGRE -001 -0.04 003 -001 005 0.00
CONS 005 0.01 003 -003 004 -0.08
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ETA

Y49 Y51 Y52 YS3 Y54 Y97

NEUR -0.01 001 -006 019 007 025
EXTR 012 007 005 016 007 0.09
OPEN 001 -0.04 -004 002 -0.01 001
AGRE 000 -0.04 002 004 -001 <004
CONS 001 -001 002 002 000 000

ETA

Y13 Y98 Y14 Y58 Y99 Y59

NEUR - -0.04 -005 -0.02 -003 002 =019
EXTR 004 002 001 0.00 002 -0.02
OPEN - 0.18 014 002 . 000  0.05 0.06
AGRE 0.04 004 (004 002 -001 0.00
CONS 002 005 002 000 -001 0.01

ETA

Y60 Y100 Y61 Y62 Y101 Y17

NEUR - -0.02 002 005 -0.01 001 -0.04
CEXTR 004 006 002 005 -001 000
OPEN 009 007 006 014 005 0.8
AGRE 002 002 005 007 001 0.00
CONS  0.06 0.03 -006 007 001 -0.01



ETA

Yi02 Y18 Y66 Y67 Y68
NEUR 002 -008 -0.05 005 000
EXTR 001 000 005 000 -0.01
OPEN 008 006 014 000 000
AGRE 005 -002 004 005 012
CONS 000 002 005 001 -0.03

ETA

Y69 Y70 Y71 Y72 Y104
NEUR . 0.7 004 003 -006 -0.03
EXTR 002 002 005 -002 001
OPEN -0.07 002 007 004 002
AGRE 003 007 020 011 009
CONS  -0.02 000 (003 004 -001

ETA (

Y73 Y105 Y23 Y76 Y24
NEUR -0.03 -0.05 0.5 -0.02 -0.07
EXTR 005 002 002 004 001
OPEN 005 003 001 006 003
AGRE 0.4 015 009 0.5 008
CONS 004 -0.03 001 002 003

168

Y20

0.09
-0.01
0.00

0.04
-0.02

Y22

-0.01
0.04
0.02
0.16

-0.02

Y77

-0.08
0.01
0.02
0.08
-0.01
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ETA
Y25 Y80 Y26 Y81 Y82 Y27
NEUR 000 -002 -006 002 002 004
EXTR 005 0.02 -002 -001 004 -0.01
OPEN 005 004 000 0.00 006 001
AGRE 005 001 001 -0.02 004 002
CONS 014 016 005 002 010 006
ETA
Y84 Y85 Y8 Y29 Y87 Y88
NEUR 004 -001 001 004 -0.02 -0.05
EXTR 003 003 -0.01 004 002 005
OPEN 0.02 002 -0.03 005 004 004
AGRE -0.01 002 -0.01 002 002 0.00
CONS 009 012 (003 009 015 013
ETA
Y30 Y89 Y110
NEUR 001 0.02 -0.02
EXTR 000 005 002
OPEN -00f 004 0.00
AGRE -0.01 -0.02 -0.02
CONS 006 021 0.05
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SECOND ORDER FACTOR ANALYSIS
Standardized Solution
LAMBDA-Y

NEUR EXTR OPEN AGRE CONS

YU 021 - - -- -
Y32 035  --  e- ee -
Yo1 004 - - oo
Y2 050 - oo oo
Y33 042 -+ el se e-
Y34 043 ol sm o oeo -
Y35 0690 -- <= ex -
Y36 052 .- e- - -
Y37 066  --  e-  -- -
Y38 041 - -= (-
Y04 042 o= -k e -
Y39 059 oo et oo -
Y40 (035 i ee oo -
Y41 038 --  e- ee -
Y42 050 o= -- - -
Y7 -- 044 -- -- -
Va4 - 040 - - -
Y95  -- 038 .- -- -
Y45 o= 040 == .- -
Y46 -+ 026 --  -- -
Yo - 040 - - .-
Y47 .- 022 - e -
Y48 -+ 032 - - -



Y10
Y49
vs1
Y52
Y53
Ys4
Y97
Y13
Y98
Y14
¥58
Y99
Y59
Y60
Y100

Y61 .

Y62
Y101
Y17
Y102
Y18
Y66
Y67
Y68
Y20
Y69
Y70
Y71
Y72
Y104
Y22

0.44
0.48
0.37
034
0.53
0.47
0.32

0.55
0.49
0.27

0.27 .

0.39
0.17
0.32
0.34
0.39
0.44
0.39
0.40
0.45
0.30

0.50

0.34
048
0.27
0.34
0.39
0.56
0.57
0.30
0.54
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Y73 -~ - -- 057 --
Y105  -- - - 044 -
Y23 - --  -- 037 --
Y76 - .- == 057  --
Y24 -~ -- -- 045  --
Y77 .- - -- 047  --
Y25 .- -- - -- 050
Y80 - .- --  -- 052
Y26 --  --  -- - 044
Y81 - e - .- 023
Y82 --  -- == -- 048
Y27 -+ -- == foe 048
Y84 - - s -a 049
Y85 /== eo| == -~ 06l
Y86 o= == == - 055
Y29 --  -- - - 037
Y87 --  --  --  -- 055
Y88 .- == - o0 051
Y30 --  -- -0 - 041
Y89 -~ s- ) 2o - 058
Y10 <-C=- == - 04l

GAMMA

- PERSON
NEUR -0.52
EXTR  0.88
OPEN  0.96
AGRE 0.34
CONS  0.85
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Correlation Matrix of ETA and KSI

NEUR EXTR OPEN AGRE CONS PERSON

NEUR  1.00
EXTR -0.46 1.00
OPEN" -0.50 084 1.00
AGRE  -044 074 080 1.00
CONS -044 075 081 071 1.00
PERSON -0.52 088 096 0.84 085 ~ 1.00

The Problem used 18013552 Bytes (= 26.8% of Available Workspace)
Time used: 397.297 Seconds
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